1210L Series
Surface Mount
Resettable PPTC Devices
Specifications are subject to change without notice
Revision 2020
Features/特征

 RoHS compliant, lead-free and halogen-free
 Compatible with high temperature solders
Applications/应用 Part Number System/产品编号
 USB peripherals
 Plug and play protection for motherboards
 Power tools
 Battery and port protection for smart phones
 Game console port protection
 Set-top-boxes
 Tablets, notebooks, laptops and desktops
 Rechargeable battery packs
 Digital cameras
 Appliances and white goods
 Consumer electronics
Electrical Characteristics (25℃)/电性参数
Part Number Marking
I hold
(A)
I trip
(A)
V max
(Vdc)
I max
(A)
P d
typ.
(W)
Time to Trip (Max.) Resistance
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec)
R min
(Ω)
R 1max
(Ω)
1210L005/30AR 005 0.05 0.15 30 40 0.9 0.25 1.50 2.800 50.00
1210L005/60AR 005 0.05 0.15 60 40 0.9 0.25 1.50 2.800 50.00
1210L005/90AR 005 0.05 0.15 90 40 0.9 0.25 1.50 2.800 50.00
1210L010/30AR 010 0.10 0.34 30 40 0.9 0.50 0.60 0.800 15.00
1210L010/60AR 010 0.10 0.34 60 40 0.9 0.50 0.60 0.800 15.00
1210L010/90AR 010 0.10 0.34 90 40 0.9 0.50 0.60 0.800 15.00
1210 L 005 / 30 A R
Tape & Reel/卷盘包装
Quantity Code/包装数量
A=4000
Special Voltage Rating/最大电压
Holding Current Rating/保持电流
LUTE/陆特品牌
Dimension Code/尺寸：
3225 mm / 1210 inch
1210L Series Surface Mount Device
Specifications are subject to change without notice
Revision 2020
Part Number Marking
I hold
(A)
I trip
(A)
V max
(Vdc)
I max
(A)
P d
typ.
(W)
Time to Trip (Max.) Resistance
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec)
R min
(Ω)
R 1max
(Ω)
1210L020/30AR 020 0.20 0.40 30 40 0.9 8.00 0.02 0.400 5.000
1210L020/60AR 020 0.20 0.40 60 40 0.9 8.00 0.02 0.400 5.000
1210L035/6AR 035 0.35 0.70 6 100 0.9 8.00 0.20 0.200 1.300
1210L035/16AR 035 0.35 0.70 16 100 0.9 8.00 0.20 0.200 1.300
1210L050/13.2AR 050 0.50 1.00 13.2 100 0.9 8.00 0.10 0.180 0.900
1210L050/24AR 050 0.50 1.00 24 100 0.9 8.00 0.10 0.180 0.900
1210L050/36AR 050 0.50 1.00 36 100 0.9 8.00 0.10 0.180 0.900
1210L050/48AR 050 0.50 1.00 48 100 0.9 8.00 0.10 0.180 0.900
1210L075/6AR 075 0.75 1.50 6 100 0.9 8.00 0.10 0.070 0.400
1210L075/16AR 075 0.75 1.50 16 100 0.9 8.00 0.10 0.070 0.400
1210L075/24AR 075 0.75 1.50 24 100 0.9 8.00 0.10 0.070 0.400
1210L110/6AR 110 1.10 2.20 6 100 0.9 8.00 0.30 0.050 0.230
1210L110/12AR 110 1.10 2.20 12 100 0.9 8.00 0.30 0.050 0.230
1210L110/16AR 110 1.10 2.20 16 100 0.9 8.00 0.30 0.050 0.230
1210L110/24AR 110 1.10 2.20 24 100 0.9 8.00 0.30 0.050 0.230
1210L110/33AR 110 1.10 2.20 33 100 0.9 8.00 0.30 0.050 0.270
1210L150/6AR 150 1.50 3.00 6 100 1.0 8.00 0.50 0.030 0.110
1210L150/12AR 150 1.50 3.00 12 100 1.0 8.00 0.50 0.030 0.110
1210L150/16AR 150 1.50 3.00 16 100 1.0 8.00 0.50 0.030 0.110
1210L175/6AR 175 1.75 3.50 6 100 1.0 8.00 0.60 0.020 0.080
1210L175/16AR 175 1.75 3.50 16 100 1.0 8.00 0.60 0.020 0.080
1210L200/6AR 200 2.00 4.00 6 100 1.2 8.00 1.00 0.015 0.070
1210L200/16AR 200 2.00 4.00 16 100 1.2 8.00 1.00 0.015 0.070
1210L260/6AR 260 2.60 5.00 6 100 1.2 8.00 2.50 0.010 0.060
1210L260/12AR 260 2.60 5.00 12 100 1.2 8.00 2.50 0.010 0.060
1210L300/6AR 300 3.00 6.00 6 100 1.1 8.00 4.00 0.010 0.050
I hold = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 25℃ still air. 保持电流=在 25℃静止空气环境中,元件不动作的最大电流。
I trip = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 25℃ still air. 动作电流=在 25℃静止空气环境中,元件的最小动作电流.。
V max = Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (I max). 最大电压=元件在额定电流下能承受的最大电压。
I max = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (V max). 最大电流=元件在额定电压下能承受的最大电流.。